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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd
Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/20/23 at
9:38:15 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

6  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Lease, Personal

118,481  Last reported odometer reading

2018 KIA OPTIMA LX
VIN: 5XXGT4L3XJG235248
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2018 2021 2023

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 1 yr. 9 mo. 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 28,304/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 71,933 114,352 118,481

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/wyTdnmh2v--DNAp_aPAP5QWXzOg0K5uj1ubdNAaVQgy0D9Gr4Wnu-gSC26I0qD-kvZR9HiBqBO0-nP4ndKMzp1oAKawTRYU5lcNPX81t9h4bgU6GEm8ZJk1KrH2V-1aZZnFMkfatHte6boVDmo50R_8HY3g8CNkzlqlBNHOD8O-AagClTlgaOT9EHPgJ-eIWUwEDnZOej9Qb53jmeG4Cb8klEjBi8blzKXlTwEcQ7I03A2oY-Lh39XLJ1HXxscJAbE6AibyiDYMj3S07kkHmV43HHBUM4-Bc7WqN7x4rtfe0xwrMv6ynz8r8_1VXOOl8l_Q1G2X1iht-4MRxM4WuICt8u8Oorqf5EhPcSbB5sM67G5MNrVck537kqxygi55DOCBHU5PTKikWQbGmCJwdew.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Original Window Sticker

04/10/2018 15 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC
Title #775997181002324

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

11/08/2018 15,724 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/28/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/07/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00SB1BV-1

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/28/2019 43,023 Crain Kia of Sherwood
Sherwood, AR
501-542-6042
crainkia.com

3.8 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

09/03/2019 43,055 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

09/18/2019 43,073 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/18/2019 Steve Landers Kia
Little Rock, AR
501-492-5800
stevelanderskia.com

4.3 / 5.0
94 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Air filter replaced
Tires rotated
Alignment performed
Fuel system checked

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/aH6WTrpAHgpZA3HLo25a9fMTjl2_f2dEYMf7jVICTXHjAV7g3AucquowiRB2-qj01Z7fCFSNXbWO6Tv61y8NCOZC-uH3nrqZGb3fyNdBA3r5f_66JY-UoxEfUK9JhZmnX28yTWUoa8tiWv0vm33lX8Ice3D6cwLaPlMYfsUl-Iw6qWn-AyoDAQEkIsRjCK7wTp1EnzQVwHO2naa7MlH5cRIx5Q12P9VB9pSgeoLfrfoVYdXAB-ap3Vyyl4WGZq7URVEN5kXqPbI1PcX2xjG4NdfOCGdTrOYmtiDiPLQ29K_wPOzy4wctazb7xSSKSoVyocKnHTRHBEUqRQyDmR4_o5d8M_NObQwhro7wMskiHxRhVLEd4PZSKcvx76T3ArIoe6Kac7gG6B_sQ0n-7eajKKmlc8bE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/YPRrMgOB3lw2lie9kcIYHXaUm7r8a-jPTeqAiRDFEzLtFqyrvUiDuDrrzRcjeCVyFccrSFC9H_UXXB-cbNQBKI91pk5y1WYXLATRdvdeSN5fwW2KMjqx1GJA5xFA6f_t8fIYupawPQ2mkjfpqGYOW_nxHYTy6kaf5B7GbZMsVRLGXq5QUWGC8Od8CMTjZQDGUQ7wSjQxjQSZvcvmR5gi48LvG1S6DOtSBuMd-OTx6P9k9KsJLhqaz_iTBt0bUReuLMVrdrA-sjoxrZ1GUjOV7j-hLeQJMTyB8CkNhkeDSabfAFv96IWI83vBH5N0a1DDO2yWZHxZCIFBEk89gVtUvMkGkCXgS8UJpGHvJKS8ONSnLd7kcM96uMSQoRHlorBnn_yp3Re37-C_VCeAfDTPh3kLMoZQ.cfx
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Alignment checked
Brakes checked

09/27/2019 Steve Landers Kia
Little Rock, AR
501-492-5800
stevelanderskia.com

4.3 / 5.0
94 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/25/2019 Kia Certified Dealer
Little Rock, AR

Sold as a Kia Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

11/08/2019 44,232 Steve Landers Kia
Little Rock, AR
501-492-5800
stevelanderskia.com

4.3 / 5.0
94 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Engine checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
15,503 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/20/2019 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/30/2019 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Rock, AR
Title #761010516130

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/31/2020 57,109 Crain Kia of Sherwood
Sherwood, AR
501-542-6042
crainkia.com

3.8 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

03/15/2021 71,933 Service Plan Co.
Memphis, TN

Service contract issued

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.kia.com/us/en/cpo/benefits
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03/15/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
28,304 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/16/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900686538

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/01/2021 79,378 Service Plan Co. Service contract claim
Suspension serviced

08/26/2022 114,352 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Memphis, TN
901-560-2401
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0
68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

Owner 6
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/06/2023 118,481 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/17/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2303C CS2303C ANTI-
THEFT SW & DECAL: JFA
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

03/09/2023 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900686538

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/20/2023 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
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Title #19600955481 Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/24/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #23V594
Recall #SC278 SC278 EMERGENCY
TRUNK LATCH RELEASE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

-

-
-

-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. HAS DECIDED THAT CERTAIN 2016-2017 MY RIO SEDAN
VEHICLES, CERTAIN 2016-2018 MY OPTIMA VEHICLES, CERTAIN 2017-2018 MY OPTIMA
HYBRID VEHICLES, AND 2017-2018 MY OPTIMA PLUG-IN HYBRID VEHICLES FAIL TO
CONFORM TO FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARD (FMVSS) NO. 401, "INTERIOR
TRUNK RELEASE." THE DEFECT CAN RESULT IN THE TRUNK'S INTERIOR EMERGENCY
RELEASE LEVER TO BE INOPERATIVE.
IN THE RARE EVENT THAT A PERSON IS INSIDE THE TRUNK COMPARTMENT AT THE SAME
TIME THE LATCH PAWL CRACKS, THE PERSON MAY NOT BE ABLE EXIT THE TRUNK. THE
INABILITY TO EXIT THE TRUNK INCREASES THE RISK OF INJURY.
Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE TRUNK LATCH BASE SUBASSEMBLY WITH A NEW
ONE. THIS RECALL WILL BE PERFORMED FREE OF CHARGE AT NO COST TO THE
CUSTOMER. THE ESTIMATED TIME REQUIRED TO PERFORM THIS RECALL WILL BE
APPROXIMATELY ONE (1) HOUR. WE RECOMMEND SCHEDULING A SERVICE
APPOINTMENT TO MINIMIZE INCONVENIENCE. IN THE INTEREST OF THE SAFETY OF YOUR
PASSENGERS, AS WELL AS YOUR OWN SAFETY, CONTACT YOUR AUTHORIZED KIA DEALER
TO ARRANCE FOR THE RECALL TO BE PERFORMED ON YOUR VEHICLE. (REFER TO SC278)

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/20/23 9:38:15 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 KIA OPTIMA vehicle
(VIN: 5XXGT4L3XJG235248), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/20/23
at 10:38 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

